DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/19/2005 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION ICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		46 5004	A. BUII B. WIN		C		
		465084			09/1	4/2005	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIËR CARE AND REHABILI			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 187 WEST LAGOON STREET ROOSEVELT, UT 84066	Œ		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE	
F 223 S\$=G	The resident has the sexual, physical, a punishment, and in The facility must not or physical abuse, involuntary seclusion.	ha dahaha ha faa fa	E 101.00 Concerd of March	e. I	chusion. The stately to the sill report ately to the sill sing and/or skilled nurse tation of the		
	by: Based on interview was determined that that a resident was physical and mental and involuntary seccentified nursing astresident 1 and contresident after the infacility nurse.  Findings include: Resident 1 was a 90 the facility on 2/12/09/15/03 with diagnostate effect CVA (certification) and contresident after the infacility nurse.	and medical record review, it at the facility did not ensure free from verbal, sexual, all abuse, corporal punishment clusion. Specifically, a facility sistant verbally abused inued to provide care to facility cident was reported to a sexual and then readmitted on ses which included Alzheimer, ebral vascular accident), hyroidism and degenerative	Card 1/1/00 Duambrie	removed from the facility immedian investigation of charges completed. The Director of Preport the incident to the Superiment, Adult Protective Ombudsman, Physician and fau of the resident. The Director of	pended and distely until has been fursing will tate Health Services, will member fursing will determine if the who was count and file a trestigation, phone calls, made will be riment. The completed		
( (	on 8/25/05 to report nursing assistant) w resident 1 from her i CNA was verbally at	relephoned the State Agency a facility CNA (certified as rough while transferring need to a wheelchair and that busive towards resident 1.		*			
ORATORY I	<i></i>	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNA	TURE	TITLE	()	(6) DATE	
	sould Ku		Alm	inistrator.	9/30/	/5	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

OPINITE	TO LOI MEDIONICE	A MEDICAID SERVICES			OIND IA	<u>U. 0936-03</u>
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
465084		B. WING	B. WING		C 09/14/2005	
	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TATION CENTER  TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FUIL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  187 WEST LAGOON STREET  ROOSEVELT, UT 84066  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHIP CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPLICATION CORRECTION CO	CTION OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Guideline \$483.13 (willful infliction, unreintimidation, or punisharm, pain or mentall'Verbal abuse" is dewritten or gestured lidisparaging and dentheir families, or with regardless of their adisability.  On 9/14/05 at 9:05 A in the activity room. oriented.  On 9/14/05, resident reviewed. Facility nu progress noted that reviewed. Facility nu progress noted that rather was no docum that resident 1 was a On 9/13/05 at 9:15 Plover the phone. The 8/22/05, herself and 0 the west hall at about raised voices coming CNA 1 further stated into resident 1's room room bent over trying stated that they asked help and CNA 3 refus CNA 3 was "grouchy a sesident 1. CNA 1 stated and striking a signated and striking a	b) and (c) "Abuse" means the asonable confinement, shment with resulting physical I anguish. If anguish anguage that willfully includes ogatory terms to residents or in their hearing distance, ge, ability to comprehend or I.M., resident 1 was observed Resident 1 was not alert and 1's medical record was rese documented in esident 1 was not verbal, entation to provide evidence	F 22	All staff will be in-serviced identifying and reporting abuse; NA Tuesday, September 29, 2005, General Staff on October 6, 2005. employees prior to working will refacility policy for abuse and report. A copy of the in-service and abuwill be signed and placed in their plies. All personnel files will be reported of Nursing compliant. Reports of incidents of abuse reviewed during the scheduled Assurance meeting. The Director of and the Administrator will more compliance.  Each month Social Services will chehire files to assure that new hire orier on abuse was completed for all new if Results will be reported to our month Quality Assurance (QA) committee to Social services.	Certified d Nursing and the All new eview the ng abuse, se policy personnel monitored ce, will be Quality f Nursing nitor for  ck new matation mires.	11/11/05

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	NO TON MEDICANE	A MICDIONID OCKATORO			<u></u>	ID INO. 0930-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER;		1, ,	IULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		465084	B. WI	NG	- ]	C <b>09/14/2005</b>
	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD B O THE APPROPRIA	
	resident 1 was "a fu CNA 1 stated that si and resident 1 was si CNA 1 stated that a facility nurse 1 and the incident and give give it to the DON (distated that she wrote to facility nurse 1 on incident occurred).  On 9/14/05 at 8:50 A CNA 2 stated that or 4:30 PM, she was we hall and heard raised grunting. CNA 2 stated that or CNA 3 was by the he was laying in bed. Ciperked resident 1's paon the bed so that he and she had no back appeared that resident 1 grabbed resident 1 by around and "threw he stated that resident 1 tried to recovered. CNA 2 stated that resident 1 tried to recovered. CNA 2 stated that resident 1 tried to recovered. CNA 2 stated that resident 1 tried to recovered. CNA 2 stated that resident 1 does CNA 2 stated that resident 1 does CNA 2 stated that resident 1 cNA 2 stated that resident 1 cNA 2 stated that resident 1 does CNA 2 stated that resident 1 does CNA 2 stated that resident 1 does CNA 2 stated that resident 1 cNA 2 stated that	and CNA 3 stated that[expletive deleted] brat." he and CNA 2 left the room still being cared for by CNA 3. few hours later she went to old her about the incident. ity nurse 1 told her to write up it to her and then she will lirector of nurses). CNA 1 is up the incident and gave in 8/24/05 (2 days after the  MM, CNA 2 was interviewed. in 8/22/05 at approximately alking down the west wing it voices and resident 1 ted that her and CNA 1 went if they could help. Can 2 fused help. She stated that had of the bed and resident 1 NA 2 stated that CNA 3 ants up and spun her around ar feet were on the ground support. CNA 2 stated it int 1 was going to fall off the went to help CNA 3 y her pants and spun her ar into the chair." CNA 2 is head and arms flew back of hit CNA 3 when she ated that she stated to CNA is not usually act like that.	F 2	The Director of Nursing/S conduct 5 random audits of to what is abuse and how reported. This audit will the a 90% accurate response is which time the audit will the month. Once a level of 80 maintained for two months that abuse training is effect will be maintained on an a and reported by Social Scrimonthly Quality Assurance.  All allegations of abuse we an abuse-tracking log by some the appropriate agency contacted. The form will abuse incident report book social services office. The abuse report book will be facility Quality Assurance review by the QA team made abuse incident tracking log reviewed in the next QA now will be held November 10 meeting takes place on a meeting takes place	iocial Service wind facility staff and should be see 5 per week under the see 5 per week under the see 6 per week under t	ent

PRINTED: 09/19/2005 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING B. WING 465084 09/14/2005 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **187 WEST LAGOON STREET** BASIN CARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER ROOSEVELT, UT 84066 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DEFICIENCY) F 223 Continued From page 3 F 223 incident up and turn the report over to her. CNA 2 stated that she gave the write up to facility nurse 1 on 8/24/05 (2 days after the incident On 9/14/05 at 7:55 AM, facility nurse 1 was interviewed. Facility nurse 1 stated that the incident involving resident 1 and CNA 3 occurred on 8/22/05. She further stated that she did not witness the incident. Facility nurse 1 stated that CNA 1 and 2 came and told her that evening that they witnessed CNA 3 "tossing" resident 1 around and being verbally abusive. Facility nurse 1 stated that she told the CNA's to write the incidents up and give the write ups to her. Facility nurse 1 stated that she received the write up's from the CNA's on 8/24/05 and she wrote up her report and provided the information to the DON. On 9/14/05 at 7:30 AM, the DON was interviewed. The DON stated that she was not informed of the incident involving CNA 3 and resident 1 until 8/24/05 (2 days after the incident occurred). The DON stated that on 8/24/05, resident 1 was suspended until the investigation was completed. A review of CNA 3's time report provided documented evidence that CNA 3 continued to work at the facility on 8/22/05 until 7:37 PM and worked on 8/24/05 from 12:55 PM until 5:02 PM.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Provious Versions Obsolete

RESIDENTS

SS=D

F 225 | 483.13(c)(1)(ii)-(iii) STAFF TREATMENT OF

The facility must not employ individuals who have been found guilty of abusing, neglecting, or mistreating residents by a court of law; or have had a finding entered into the State nurse aide registry concerning abuse, neglect, mistreatment

Event ID: Q8R011

Facility ID: UT0084

F 225

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 8

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	TO S OF MEDICATE	- GUNDOLIVACEO		•	ONID 14	<u> </u>
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		465084	B. WIN	G	09/	14/2005
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 187 WEST LAGOON STREET ROOSEVELT, UT 84066		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE
	and report any know court of law against indicate unfitness for other facility staff to or licensing authoritis. The facility must ensinvolving mistreatme including injuries of immediately to the atto other officials in act through established. State survey and certifications are thorough prevent further potential in proceed to the administrator of the results of all investing to the administrator of the	ppropriation of their property; whedge it has of actions by a an employee, which would or service as a nurse aide or the State nurse aide registry les.  Sure that all alleged violations ent, neglect, or abuse, unknown source and resident property are reported dministrator of the facility and ecordance with State law procedures (including to the tification agency).  The evidence that all alleged ghly investigated, and must itial abuse while the egress.	F 2:	The investigation regarding of resident 2 & 3 has been of reported to the administrate Agency.  To protect residents from all New hire orientation include abuse preventing  All staff were insequenced in the policy, re: abuse, on by Social Services.  Inservice on facility abuse, will occur at (6) months.  Abuse policy will be residents will be a resident will be a resident abuse.  Following an allegation of a staff member will be immediately investigation is conclused.  All reports will be reviewed Assurance meeting.	concluded and r and to the State consecuence will continue to cention and caviced on facility on October 6, 2005 by policy, re: at least every six be posted on ducated at re: their right to chuse by staff, that liately suspended ded.  at Quality will check new	1/11/05
E	by: Based on interview ar letermined that the fa	is not met as evidenced and record review, it was scility staff did not timely staff to resident abuse to		hire files to assure that new his on abuse was completed for a Results will be reported to our Quality Assurance (QA) community Social services.	ll new hires.	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

<del></del>	TO ON MEDICANE	A MEDICAID SEIVACES			יאו פואוט יייי	J. <del>09</del> 38-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUC A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		465084	B. WING		09/	C 14/2005
ı	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AND REHABILIT  SUMMARY STA	ATION CENTER TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 187 WEST LAGOON STREET ROOSEVELT, UT 84066 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	DDE	
PRÉFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LE	MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	involving resident 1. to report and investi resident abuse to the State Agency involving Findings include:  1. On 9/13/05 at 9:1 nursing assistant) with phone. The CNA 1 and CNA 2 were wall about 4:30 PM and the coming from resident at the stated that herself ar 1's room and CNA 3 trying to dress reside asked CNA 3 if she refused. She further "grouchy and heavy in CNA 1 stated that "he CNA 3 was "pulling a CNA 1 stated that resistriking at CNA 3. Concepted to CNA 3 that act like that and CNA act like that	ator or to the State Agency In addition, facility staff failed gate an allegation of staff to e facility administrator and the ing resident 2 and resident 3.  5 PM, CNA 1 (certified as interviewed over the stated that on 8/22/05, herself king down the west hall at hey heard raised voices t 1's room. CNA 1 further and CNA 2 went into resident was in the room bent over ent 1. CNA 1 stated that they needed any help and CNA 3 stated that CNA 3 was handed" with resident 1. eavy handed" meant that and dragging" resident 1. sident 1 was agitated and NA 1 stated that CNA 2 resident 1 does not usually 3 stated that resident 1 was eted] brat." CNA 1 stated eft the room and resident 1 for by CNA 3. CNA 1 stated eft the room and resident 1 e incident. She stated that er to write up the incident then she will give it to the eas). CNA 1 stated that she and gave in to facility nurse after the incident occurred), that approximately 10 days of seident 2 and knock her	f	The Director of Nursing/Social conduct 5 random audits of faci to what is abuse and how it shor reported. This audit will be 5 p a 90% accurate response is react which time the audit will move month. Once a level of 80% accuration accurate response is react which time the audit will move month. Once a level of 80% accuration accurate for two months it withat abuse training is effective. will be maintained on an abuse-and reported by Social Services monthly Quality Assurance med. All allegations of abuse will be an abuse-tracking log by social The abuse-tracking log by social The abuse-tracking log will be after the appropriate agencies he contacted. The form will be keep abuse incident report book, local social services office. The pote abuse report book will be broughacility Quality Assurance Meereview by the QA team membered Abuse Incident tracking log will reviewed in the next QA meeting will be held November 10, 2000 meeting takes place on a month	lity staff as uld be er week until hed; at to 5 per curacy is ill be deemed. The results tracking log to our eting.  recorded on services. filled out ave been pt in the atted in the intial resident that into ting (QA) for rs. The Il be ng, which 5. This	11/11/05

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/19/2005 FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A BUILDING B. WING 465084 09/14/2005 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 187 WEST LAGOON STREET BASIN CARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER ROOSEVELT, UT 84066 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLÉTION DATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 225 Continued From page 6 F 225 away. CNA 1 stated that she reported this to the SSW (social service worker) on 8/25/05 (13 days after the incident occurred) when she was interviewed regarding the incident involving resident 1. A review of the facility investigation concerning CNA 3 and resident 1 provided documented evidence that CNA 1 informed the facility SSW of the incident involving resident 2 and CNA 3 on 8/25/05. There was no documentation to provided evidence that the allegation of staff to resident abuse involving resident 2 was appropriately investigated and reported to the State Survey Agency. 2. On 9/14/05 at 8:50 AM, CNA 2 was interviewed. CNA 2 stated that on 8/22/05 at approximately 4:30 PM she was in the resident 1's room when the incident involving CNA 3 occurred. CNA 2 stated that she informed facility nurse 1 of the incident shortly after it occurred. She stated that facility nurse 1 told her to write the incident up and turn the report over to her. CNA 2 stated that she gave the write up to facility nurse 1 on 8/24/05 (2 days after the incident occurred). 3. On 9/14/05 at 7:55 AM, facility nurse 1 was

FORM CMS-2587(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

interviewed. Facility nurse 1 stated that the incident involving resident 1 and CNA 3 occurred on 8/22/05. She stated that CNA 1 and 2 came and told her that evening that they witnessed CNA 3 "tossing" resident 1 around and being verbally abusive. Facility nurse 1 stated that she told the CNA's to write the incidents up and give the write ups to her. Facility nurse 1 stated that

Event ID: Q8R011

Facility ID: UT0084

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 8

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
465084			B. WING		09/*	09/14/2005	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ATION CENTER	18	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 7 WEST LAGOON STREET DOSEVELT, UT 84066			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PRÉFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	she received the wr 8/24/05 and she wro the information to the 4. On 9/14/05 at 7:3 interviewed. The Doi informed of the incidence of the incidence of the incidence of any other sinvolving CNA 3.  5. On 9/14/05 at 9:4 interviewed. Facility 8/23/05, resident 3 so get him a drink and gresident 3] your succeived CNA 3 all went and apologized A review of the facility CNA 3 and resident 8/23/05 written by facility of the sinvolving resident 3 at There was no document that the allegation of involving resident 3 at the allegation of in	ite up's from the CNA's on one up her report and provided he DON.  30 AM, the DON was ON stated that she was not dent involving CNA 3 and 705 (2 days after the incident N stated that she was not staff to resident issues  45 AM, facility nurse 2 was nurse 2 stated that around stated that he asked CNA 3 to CNA 3 stated to him "Oh he apin in the a [expletive urse 2 stated that she cout the incident and CNA 3 I to resident 3.  by investigation concerning 1 revealed a statement dated cility nurse 2. Facility nurse 2 statement the incident and CNA 3.  The entation to provide evidence staff to resident abuse	F 225				